

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.541 OF 2017

LILLY MARITIME PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Kush Shah i/b Mr.Vikrant Shetty, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Prathamesh Kamat a/w Ms.Vaishnavi Kamble, Ms.Renuka Madhav
i/b A Mehta Laljee & Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Kush Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks some more time to file affidavit of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness alongwith affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents.

2. Absolutely as and by way of last chance, let the Plaintiff within a period of four weeks file an affidavit of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness along with affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents duly indexed and paginated and serve the same upon the Defendant alongwith list of Plaintiff's witness.

3. It is submitted that discovery and inspection has already been completed and that affidavit of documents and also statement of admission and denial has been filed.

4. Accordingly, list for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **16th June, 2025.**

5. Let Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Digitally
signed by
KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Date:
2025.04.08
18:57:57
+0530