

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 541 OF 2017

Lilly Maritime Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
Versus  
Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Akash Shah for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Vaishnavi Kamble and Ms. R. Meera i/b A. Mehta Laljee & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was on board today for marking of Plaintiff's documents.
2. I am informed by learned counsel for the Plaintiff that the Plaintiff's witness is keeping unwell and it is thus he has requested for two weeks' time.
3. At his request, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]