

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.04.22
16:24:07 +0530

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.541 OF 2017

Lilly Maritime Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Shipping Corporation of India Ltd. ... Defendant

Ms. Khushi Zaveri a/w Mr. Akash Shah for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Vaishnavi Kamble a/w R. Meera i/by A. Mehta Laljee & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 22nd April 2026

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff has given a proposal to the defendant for settling the matter. The defendant is a Government Company. The concerned officials of the defendant are directed to take a decision on the proposal received from the plaintiff and also to hold a meeting with the plaintiff so that the matter can be resolved amicably without undergoing the trial.
2. The defendant is also directed to consider whether this matter by agreement between the parties can be referred to arbitration for early adjudication of the dispute.
3. List this matter on 15 July 2026.

(Jitendra Jain, J)